

## **POLICY 1600**

## TRUSTEE PROFESSIONAL LEARNING

## **POLICY**

## **Trustee Professional Learning**

Whereas the Board of Education for Rocky Mountain School District:

- Is committed to its vision and goals related to student success;
- Believes that fulfillment of Board responsibilities requires Trustees to remain informed and develop their knowledge and skills;
- Recognizes the need for and value in taking advantage of professional learning opportunities available to Trustees;

Rocky Mountain School District will encourage the participation of Trustees in appropriate learning opportunities, including accessing learning resources as well as attendance at conferences and workshops, that further build capacity for effective operations of the Board and governance of the School District.

Rocky Mountain School District will support Trustee expenses for relevant professional learning in accordance with Policy 3800 Expenses On Board Of Education Business and the District Practice associated with this policy.